# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/20/2007

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CADBURY ADAMS CANADA INC.		11/20/2007	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE ALLAN CANDY COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	118 Shaw Street
City:	Hamilton
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L8L8K8
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0839665	GLITTER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (905)523-2957

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lori.hall@gowlings.com

Correspondent Name: Lori K. Hall

Address Line 1: 1 Main Street West

Address Line 4: Hamilton, CANADA L8P 4Z5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H301781USMF

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0083

900093016

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori K. Hall
Signature:	/lori hall/
Date:	11/29/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=3793_001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0084

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Cadbury Adams Canada Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada located at 5000 Yonge Street, Suite 2100, Toronto, Canada M2N 7E9 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
GLITTER	0839665

and WHEREAS, The Allan Candy Company Limited located at 118 Shaw Street, Hamilton, Ontario, Canada L8L 8K8 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark from the Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified application and/or registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

CADBURY ADAMS CANADA INC.
By: Jamel Cl
Name: Daniel Chung
Title: Assistant Secretary
Date of Signature: November 20, 2007

REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0085

**RECORDED: 11/29/2007**